B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/	00)			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
		ON FORM COVER SHEET			
	PAT	ENTS ONLY			
To the Commissione	for Patents. Please record the attached	ed original documents or copie	s thereof.		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Stefan Simon Gustaaf MORIAU Mark Gaston Maurits CAPPELLE Bernard Paul Joseph THIERS		Name:		UNILIN BEHEER B.V., besloten vennootschap	
			vennous		
		Internal Address:			
		Street Address:	Hoogevee	nenweg 28	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		d	3	· ·	
3. Nature of Conveyance	:				
⊠Assignm	ent □ Merger	City, State, Zip:		.V Nieuwerkerk A/D ne Netherlands)	
☐ Security	Agreement	•	DOSEL (II	ie Nethenalius)	
□ Other:					
Execution Date:	05/20/1997; 05/20/1997; 05/17/199	7 □ Additional	name(s) and	address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s)		, 10011101110	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
11/476,877					
If this document is being to application, the execution	iled together with a new date of the application is:				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	••	I al Numbers Attached			
5. Name and Address of I Document Should be Mai	Party to whom Correspondence Concerning t		Applications and latents Involved:	1	
Name:	BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee:	aterita mivorved.	\$40.00	
Address:		(37 CFR 3.41)		ψ+0.00	
Address.	23364 Customer Number	☐ Enclosed		denesit eeseupt	
	Phone: (703) 683-0500	☑ Authorized to b			
		8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE		02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signatu	re'			·	
To the bes	t of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing is true and co	rrect and any	/ attached copy	
is a true co	opy of the original document. Signature /J. Ernest	· Kenney/			
1	Jame of Person Signing J. ERNES		179	July 17, 2006	
	·	.		Date	
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and documen	t: 3		

PATENT REEL: 017949 FRAME: 0996

·	
Ste I Simon Gustaaf MOR WHEREAS, I (we), <u>and Bernard Paul Joseph</u> whose post office addressies) appear(s) below, hereinaite invented certain new and useful improvements in "Floor c panels and method for manufacturing such floor	'Overing consistis for a co
S for which an application for United June 10, 1997 □ for which an application for United States	States Letters Patent was filed on Serial No. 08/872,044; and, ates Letters Patent was executed on
for which International Application No.	
the United States of America was filed o	on; and,
WHEREAS, UNILIN BEHEER B.V., besloten	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
office address is Hoogeveenenweg 28.	,
NL-2913 LV NIEUWERKERK A/D I.	JSSEL (the Netberlands)
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring and to the same in the United States;	-
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consider acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said the United States of America and in and to any and all Letherefor in the United States of America, including any and division, continuation, continuation—in—part and reissue of said	sell, assign and transfer unto said invention and application throughout etters Patent which may be granted and all Letters Patent
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any document connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of application(s) in the United States for said invention, including required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to a consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees without further consideration and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possess; assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfull respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators a	said application or any other patent ng additional documents that may be said invention, all without further deration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, request documents and information ion or control, and to provide further ly may be required of ASSIGNOR in any patent application or patent any patent under this instrument and other legal representatives.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commississue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successor which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entire by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	SEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire sole use and behoof: and for the use
Stefan Simon Gustaaf MORIAU. Assignor Name	20/05/1992
Koningin Fabiolalaan 38.	Late / STI
Street	Wiele Signed
City	their
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
\$5.	
·	·
Before me personally appeared said Mr. Stefan MORIA (Assignor Name)	U and acknowledged this
instrument to be his (her) free act and deed 26th day of	1 <u>Ma</u> (, 19 <i>9</i> 2).

Mark Gaston Maurits CAPPELLE.	20/05/1997
Assignor Name Cardijnlaan (STA) 8.	Date WIELSBEKE
Street	Where Signed
8840 STADEN City	" (marelle
Relgium State (Zip) or Country	ay aff
Title (sip) or country	Signature
SS.	•
Before me personally appeared said Mr. Mark	CAPPELLE
(Assign)	or Name)
instrument to be his (her) free act and deed 26t	h day of May , 1947=
	Notary Public
Bernard Paul Joseph THIERS.	12 losh
Assignor Name	Date
Stationsstraat 134. Street	Wieks BEKE Where Signed
B <u>-8780 DOSTROZEBEKE.</u> City	h /
Belgium	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
	1 (()
SS.	
	4
Before me personally appeared said Mr. Berna	
instrument to be his ther) free act and deed 26	or Name) th day of May , 1997
	ان زر
	Notate Rublic
	12/2
) Viet
Assignor Name	Date
Street	Where Signed
City	J.Ened
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
55.	
	•
Before me personally appeared said	